Case 2:13-bk-35545-BR Doc 1 Filed 10/21/13 Entered 10/21/13 11:15:53 Desc

BI (Official Form 1) (04/13)	<u> Main Document</u>	t Page 1 (of 9		
United States Bankri Central District of (VOLUN	NTARY PETI	FION	
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):		Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):			
ESTRADA BEISBOL INC., All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):		All Other Names (include married,	used by the Joint Debtor in maiden, and trade names):	the last 8 years	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (IT (if more than one, state all): 26-4591046	N)/Complete EIN	Last four digits of (if more than one,	Soc. Sec. or Individual-Tax state all):	kpayer I.D. (ITI	N)/Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):		Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):			
401 Richmond St. Unit C El Segundo CA					
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:	ZIP CODE 90245	ZIP CODE			
LOS ANGELES	Supplemental suppl	County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:			
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address) SAME		Mailing Address	Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):		
	ZIP CODE				ID CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if differen		!			IP CODE
Type of Debtor	Notare of	Duringan	Charles CD		IP CODE
(Form of Organization) (Check one box.)	Nature of (Check one box.)	Business	Chapter of Bar the Petition	is Filed (Chec	
 □ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. □ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership ○ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) 	Health Care Bus Single Asset Rea 11 U.S.C. § 1016 Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Brot Clearing Bank Z Other	al Estate as defined in (51B)	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13	Reco Main Chap Reco	ter 15 Petition for gnition of a Foreign Proceeding ter 15 Petition for gnition of a Foreign nain Proceeding
Chapter 15 Debtors	Tax-Exen			Nature of Debt	
Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	(Check box, if applicable.) Debtor is a tax-exempt organization under title 26 of the United States Code (the Internal Revenue Code).		Debts are primarily debts, defined in 1 § 101(8) as "incur individual primari personal, family, chousehold purpos	I U.S.C. red by an ly for a or	Debts are primarily business debts.
Filing Fee (Check one box.)			Chapter 11 D		
☐ Full Filing Fee attached.	Check one box: Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).				
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to ind signed application for the court's consideration certify unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b	 □ Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Check if: □ Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,490,925 (amount subject to adjustment). 				
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.		on 4/01/16 and every three years thereafter). Check all applicable boxes:			
Acc			ing filed with this petition. s of the plan were solicited p in accordance with 11 U.S.	prepetition fron .C. § 1126(b).	n one or more classes
Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE IS FOR					
Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.					
Estimated Number of Creditors					
1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999 1,00 5,00	0- 5,001-	10,001- 25,00 25,000 50,00		Over 100,000	
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to \$ million mil	00,001 \$10,000,001 : 10 to \$50	550,000,001 \$100, to \$100 to \$50 million million		More than \$1 billion	
Estimated Liabilities	00,001 \$10,000,001 5 10 to \$50	550,000,001 \$100 to \$100 to \$5 million million		More than	

Case 2:13-bk-35545-BR Doc 1 Filed 10/21/13 Entered 10/21/13 11:15:53 Desc

Volumbour Detta		L Paye 2 01 9	rage 2	
	Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case.) Name of Debtor(s): Estrada Beisbol, Inc.			
(11113 page mast c	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)		4.	
Location	An Thoi Danki uptcy Cases I neu within East o	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Where Filed:		Case (Addition)	Date Flied:	
Location	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Where Filed:		and Francos.	Dute Fried.	
	Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Af	filiate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach	additional sheet)	
Name of Debtor:	Y Accommondation	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
			1	
District:		Relationship:	Judge:	
		•	1	
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.		Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by I1 U.S.C. § 342(b). X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date)		
	Exhib			
Does the debtor o	own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose	a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to pr	ıblic health or safety?	
Yes, and E	ixhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.			
	Amon C is attached and made a part of this petition.			
☑ No.				
_				
Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) Exhibit D, completed and signed by the debtor, is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D, also completed and signed by the joint debtor, is attached and made a part of this petition.				
Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue				
Ø	(Check any applicable box.) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.			
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.				
Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes.)				
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.)				
Complete the formation of the state of the s				
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
(Address of landlord)				
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and			
	•			

Doc 1 Filed 10/21/13 Entered 10/21/13 11:15:53 Case 2:13-bk-35545-BR B1 (Official Form 1) (04/13) Main Document Page 3 of 9 Page 3 Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): Estrada Beisbol, Inc. (This page must be completed and filed in every case.) Signatures Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and correct [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has and that I am authorized to file this petition. chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 (Check only one box.) or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached. have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the specified in this petition. order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. not applicable not applicable Х Signature of Debtor (Signature of Foreign Representative) Х Signature of Joint Debtor (Printed Name of Foreign Representative) Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney) Date Date Signature of Attorney* Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer X I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)
ROBERT S. ALTAGEN defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum Firm Name fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers. I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT S. ALTAGEN, APC or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is 1111 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE #201 Telephone Number Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) in the schedules is incorrect. Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true Address and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. not applicable The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Signature Code, specified in this petition.

Date

Signature of Authorized Individual
Marco Estrada
Printed Name of Authorized Individual
President, Estrada Beisbol Inc.,
Title of Authorized Individual
10/13/2013
Date

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Case 2:13-bk-35545-BR

Doc 1 Filed 10/21/13 Entered 10/21/13 11:15:53 Main Document

Form B4 (Official Form 4) - (12/07)

Page 4 of 9

2007 USBC, Central District of California

UNITED STATES	BANKRUPTCY	COURT
CENTRAL DIST	RICT OF CALIFO	ORNIA

ESTRADA BEISBOL, INC

CHAPTER:

CASE NO .: Debtor(s).

Form 4.

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

11

(5)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff of security]

Amount of claim [if secured also state value

Thomas W. Breunich 5721 Green Oaks Drive Greenwood Village CO 80121

CONTINGENT UNLIQUIDATED **DISPUTED**

\$10,000.00

Drew & Kristi Goodman 5721 Green Oaks Drive Greenwood Village CO 80121

CONTINGENT UNLIQUIDATED DISPUTED

\$10,000.00

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury on Behalf of a Corporation or Partnership

I, Marco Estrada President of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Marco Estrada

President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court

Central District of California

In	ra

Case No.		
Chapter	11	

ESTRADA BEISBOL, INC

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, , declare under penalty of perjury that I am the of ESTRADA BEISBOL, INC, a Corporation and that on the following resolution was duly adopted by the of this Corporation:

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Marco Estrada, President of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Marco Estrada, President of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Marco Estrada, President of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to employ Robert S. Altagen, Esq, attorney and the law firm of Law Offices of Robert S. Altagen, APC to represent the Corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Executed on:

10/16/13

Signed:

Case 2:13-DK-35545-BR DOC L FIIEU L	0/21/13 Entered 10/21/13 11 15:53 Desc
Party Name, Address, Telephone (CA State Bar No. if Mainabe OCUME)	nt Page 600 19 USE ONLY
Robert S. Altagen, Esq	
Law Offices of Robert S. Altagen, APC	
1111 Corporate Center Drive Suite 201	
Monterey Park, CA 91754	
Phone: 323-268-9588 Fax: 323-2688742	
Phone: 323-268-9588 Fax: 323-2688742 California State Bar Number: 056444	
Attorney for MARCO ESTRADA, PRESIDENT	
Allomey to MARCO ESTRADA, FRESIDENT	
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
OZITITE DIOTITO OF OALE ORIGINA	
n re: ESTRADA BEISBOL, INC	CHAPTER: 44
LOTIADA BEISBOL, INC	Chapter: 11
	CASE NUMBER
Debtor.	(No Hearing Required)

VENUE DISCLOSURE FORM FOR CORPORATIONS FILING CHAPTER 11

(Required by General Order 97-02)

Attach additional sheets as necessary and indicate so in each section

 Specify the address of the principal office of the Debtor currently on file with the California Secretary of State (from Form S0100, S0200, or S0300):

Marco Estrada

401 Richmond Ste Unit C

El Segundo CA 90245

2. Specify the address of the principal office of the Debtor listed on the Debtor's most recent federal tax return:

401 Richmond Ste Unit C El Segundo CA 90245

3. Disclose the current business address(es) for all corporate officers:

401 Richmond Ste Unit C El Segundo CA 90245

4. Disclose the current business address(es) where the Debtor's books and records are located:

401 Richmond Ste Unit C El Segundo CA 90245 Case 2:13-bk-35545-BR Doc 1 Filed 10/21/13 Entered 10/21/13 11:15:53 Desc Venue Disclos Maiton Documenths Filing as Entered 20/21/13 11:15:53 Desc

VEN-C

In re	ESTRADA BEISBOL, INC	CHAPTER:	11
	Debtor.	CASE NO.:	
	The state of the s	<u> </u>	
	ist the address(es) where the majority of the Debtor's assets are located based or ecent balance sheet:	a book value deto	ermination as set forth on the Debtor 's most
	401 Richmond Ste Unit C El Segundo CA 90245		
Ì	Disclose any different address(es) to those listed above within six months prior to to address(es): None	ne filing of this pe	tition and state the reasons for the change
	State the name and address of the individual signing this Statement and the relation	nship of such pers	son to the Debtor (specify):
8. 1	otal number of attached pages of supporting documentation:		
9.	declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, t	nat the foregoing	is true and correct.
Execu	uted on the	,at Los.A	ngeles, California
Mar	co Estrada		
Туре	Name of Officer Signatur	e of Declarant	J.
Pres	sident		
Posit	ion or Title of Officer		

Case 2:13-bk-35545-BR Doc 1 Filed 10/21/13 Entered 10/21/13 11:15:53 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 9

Verification of Creditor Mailing List - (Rev. 10/05)

Robert S. Altagen, Esq

Name

2003 USBC, Central District of California

MASTER MAILING LIST Verification Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 1007-2(d)

Address	Law Offices of Robert S. Altagen, APC	
	1111 Corporate Center Drive Suite 201	
	Monterey Park, CA 91754	
Telephone	323-268-9588	
☑ Attorne	ey for Debtor(s)	
☐ Debto	r In Pro Per	
	UNITED STATES BANKRUPT	CY COURT
	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CA	
List all names including trade names, used by Debtor(s) within last 8 years:		Case No.:
		Chapter: 11
ESTRA	DA BEISBOL, INC	
	VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR IN	MAILING LIST
The above	e named debtor(s), or debtor's attorney if applicable, do hereb	ay certify under penalty of periury that the
	Master Mailing List of creditors, consisting of	sheet(s) is complete, correct, and consistent
	ebtor's schedules pursuant to Local Rule 1007-2(d) and I/we a	
	, ,	
	,	
	hu /12) //
Date:	16/16/19	
i //	Marco Estrada,	President
		/ \
Robert S.	Altagen, Esq, Attorney (if applicable)	
	J	

Case 2:13-bk-35545-BR Doc 1 Filed 10/21/13 Entered 10/21/13 11:15:53 Desc EST Main Document, Page 9 of 9 Same

Robert S. Altagen, Esq Law Offices of Robert S. Altagen, A 1111 Corporate Center Drive Suite 2 Monterey Park, CA 91754

Drew & Kristi Goodman 5721 Green Oaks Drive Greenwood Village CO 80121

Thomas W. Breunich 5721 Green Oaks Drive Greenwood Village CO 80121